
 
State Facilities Board Agenda 

State of Arkansas 
Camp Joseph T. Robinson, MS Teams 

North Little Rock, AR  72199 
29 March 2022 

 
TIME  TOPIC       SPEAKER 
 
1200  Welcome      Mr. Curtright 
 
1210  Introductions      ALL 
 
1220  Discussion on minutes of previous meeting 2021 ALL 
 
1235  Old Business Review     ANG – 189th 
 
1240  Project Summaries      

• USAF – 19 CES 
• ANG - 188th 
• ANG - 189th 
• USAR - 63 RD 

• Arkadelphia, land for MEP expansion 
• Fort Chaffee, 2-bay addition to ECS 15 (awaiting as-builts) 

• ARNG 
• RC @ Ft Chaffee in design 
• MPMG Range @ Camp Robinson on FYDP 
• RC in Jacksonville 
• RC for 77th Aviation @ Camp Robinson 
• Solar Array @ Ft Chaffee 
• Water Tower @ Camp Robinson 
• Add/Alt to Bldg 17303 @ Camp Robinson 

• USNR - None 
• USMCR - None 

 
1315  Project Recommendations    ALL 
 
1330  New Business      ALL 

• 2024 Board Date March 28, 2023      12:00 CST 
• Excesses/Divestitures 

• Harrison RC & FMS 
• Little Rock RC & FMS 

 
1400  Closing Comments     Mr. Curtright 
 
 
*Start Time:  1200 CST – MS Teams 
 
 



FY 2021 MEETING MINUTES 
STATE FACILITIES BOARD 

STATE of ARKANSAS 
MARCH 29, 2022 

12:00 – 12:45 
 

A. CONVENING the BOARD 
IAW DoDi and DoDM Directive 1225.08 Reserve Component Facilities 
Programs and Unit Stationing dated February 21, 2020; the State Facilities 
Board (SFB) was convened at 10:00 on March 18, 2022 via teleconference. 
Hosting was the AR ARNG, represented by Mr. Marty Curtright. 
  

B. ATTENDEES 
Mr. Marty Curtright – AR ARNG Plans & Programs 
Mrs. Tammy Barron – AR ARNG Master Planner 
Mr. Mir Mirsarraf – USAR – 63 RSC 
Lt. Hannah Kirkpatrick – ANG 189th  
LTC Christopher Wald – ANG 189th 

Mr. Jay Meynier - USMCR 
Mr. Randall Green – USAF – 19 CES 
Mrs. Claire Jolly – USAF – 19 CES 
Mr. Jeremy Hart – ANG 188th 
Mr. Theodor Florentino Simion – USAR 63RD 
 

 
C. ACTION FROM PREVIOUS MEETING 

The previous year’s minutes were distributed prior to this year’s meeting. 
The question was asked if any attendee had corrections to the previous 
year’s minutes. Next a motion was made by USMCR, seconded by USAR 
and approved to accept last year’s meeting minutes. 
 

D. SUMMARY of PROJECTS 
• USAF ANG 188th – SCIF completed 
• USAF ANG 189th - NKAK909718, TAG 1 - Fuel Cell & 

Corrosion Control Hangar @ Jacksonville, AR 



• AR ARNG is proposing an Add/Alt the Fitness Center at Camp 
Robinson. 

• AR ARNG is proposing a project for Fire & Movement Range at 
Camp Robinson located on Range 7 

• USAR – 63RD – Full Facility Restoration @ Camp Pike in progress 
• USAR – 63RD – Full Facility Restoration @ Barling, AR 
• USAR – 63RD – ARC & POV Additions @ Conway, AR 
• USAR – 63RD – Excess – 601 Sherman Ave, Harrison, AR 
• USAR – 63RD – Excess – 120 Bond St, Little Rock, AR 
• USNR – reported no projects 
• USMCR – reported no projects 
• USAF – 19CES did not attend 

 
E. OTHER BUSINESS 

a. Next meeting proposed date of 03/28/2023 @ 12:00. 
 

F. ADJOURNING the MEETING 
After project discussion and review, the host called for any other business. 
There being none a motion to adjourn was made, seconded and approved. 
The SFB was formally adjourned at 10:45. 
 
 
As Prepared by: 
 
Tammy Barron 
Master Planner, AR ARNG 
Tammy.c.barron2.nfg@army.mil 
(501) 212-4511 
 
 
 
Marty P. Curtright

  Plans & Programs Manager





Title First Last Email Branch Phone Present
Mrs Tammy Barron tammy.c.barron2.nfg@army.mil AR ARNG 904-542-6605 x
Mr Marty Curtright marty.p.curtright.civ@army.mil AR ARNG 904-542-0282 x
Lt Col Riley Donoho riley.donoho@us.af.mil ANG 188th (479) 573-5309
Mr Randall Green randall.green.5@us.af.mil USAF - 19CES 501-987-7541 x
Mr. Ralph Scott Hedden ralph.s.hedden.civ@army.mil Army Reserves @ Chaffee 501-987-7659
L Paul Jara paul.e.jara.mil@army.mil ANG 189th 501-212-5850
Mrs. Claire Jolly claire.jolly@us.af.mil USAF - 19CES x
LT Hannah Kirkpatrick hannah.kirkpatrick@us.af.mil ANG 189th 501-212-5816 x
Mr Forrest Lamb forrest.lamb@usmc.mil USMCR 904-542-1795  
Mr Joseph C "Jay" Meynier joseph.meynier@usmc.mil USMCR 504-697-9834 x
Mr Mir Misarraf mir.a.mirsarraf.civ@army.mil USAR - 63 RSC 719-516-6794 x
Mr. Stephen Morris stephen.morris.25@us.af.mil USAF - 19CES
LTC James W Pendergast james.w.prendergast.mil@army.mil USAR - 63 RSC 479-573-5261
Ms Nancy Smark nancy.smark@navy.mil NAV RES (650) 526-9804
Mr. Matthew Smock matthew.smock@us.af.mil USAF - 19CES
CPT Brandon Wayne Teel brandon.teel.3@us.af.mil ANG 189th 501-987-6897
Lt Col Christopher W Wald christopher.wald@us.af.mil ANG 189th x
Mr. Brandon Webb brandon.v.webb2.civ@us.navy.mil NAV RES 904-234-5968
Mrs. Andrea Wheeler andrea.wheeler.1@us.af.mil USAF - 19CES
MSGT Jeremy Hart jeremy.hart.2@us.af.mil 188th 479-573-5561 x
Mr. Theodor Florentin Simion theodor.f.simion.mil@army.mil USAR - 63 RD 650-526-9526 x
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